## TOWN OF SPRING BROOK Regular Meeting \*Revised Notice November 11, 2024

The Town of Spring Brook Regular Board Meeting is scheduled for **Monday, November 11**, **2024**, at the Spring Brook Town Hall following the Budget Hearing and Meeting of Electors beginning at 7 p.m. Agenda: Call to Order; Roll Call; Verification of Proper Notice; Approval of Meeting(s) Minutes; Citizen's Forum; Treasurer's Financial Report; Bills for Payment; Emergency Services and Billing Practices: Elk Mound Fire \*Resolution #2024-03 and Menomonie Rural Fire/EMS; Old Town Hall on 320<sup>th</sup> Ave; Animal Control Contract; Assessment Contract; Building Inspector Contract; Year 2025 Budget; \*Old County Road E Highway Jurisdiction Transfer from Dunn County to Town of Spring Brook Resolution #2024-02; Board Reports; Clerk's Report; Patrolman's Report; and Adjourn. Discussion and action may occur on any of the agenda items. The hall is located at N3519 810<sup>th</sup> Street; (rural) Elk Mound, WI.

Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook clerk@tn.springbrook.wi.gov 715-664-8545

Published November 6, 2024 Posted November 8, 2024